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Brendan, Warren and the rest of the Mitre 10 Crofton Downs team have 
come on board as sponsors for the 2023 season. Not only are they the 

principal sponsor for our Women’s Premier side, but they are also getting 
behind all NWFC by offering an in-store promotion for all our members, 

their families, and friends. 
 

Simply say “North FC” at checkout and you will save on a whole range of 
products. On top of that, Mitre 10 Crofton Downs will donate a percentage 

of sales back to the club. 
 

Mention North 
Wellington FC and 

save… 
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PRESIDENT’S 
WELCOME
The school holidays are drawing to a close and 
more and more competitions are coming online. 
Welcome back to our Masters’ grades after a 
two-week break.

It was great to see so many of the sides getting 
in some friendlies last week. It is season kick off 
time for our Onslow/North Wellington Under 13, 
15 and 17 Talent Development Programme teams 
who are all playing at home on Sunday. The 
Onslow/North Wellington Under 14 Girls Talent 
Development Programme team will be playing at 
Maidstone Park on Sunday afternoon.

It really is fantastic to see local talent in the area 
getting opportunities to play at a higher level 
and our partnership with Onslow Junior Football 
Club is certainly proving its worth after many 
years of co-operation.
 
Our W League Mana Coach Services women 
have a tough assignment when they host 

A very warm welcome is extended to all players and supporters at Alex Moore 
Park across the weekend as well as the wider North Wellington FC family.

highfliers Waterside Karori and our TFS Central 
League men have the pleasure of hosting the 
Wellington Phoenix Reserves.
 Let’s not forget our new teams, the North 
Wellington Rebels in Wellington Division 6, who 
have the late game on the turf, and the North 
Wellington Blaze in Women’s Division 3.
 
It’s clearly going to be an action-packed 
weekend and all our sides would value your 
support.
 
Have a lovely weekend everyone and don’t 
forget to pop into the Waiora hub for food and 
beverage before, during and after the matches 
on Saturday and Sunday.
 
Best wishes. 
 
Grant Stephen 
North Wellington FC President

N O R T H  W E L L I N G T O N  F C
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SPONSOR 
SPOTLIGHT

N O R T H  W E L L I N G T O N  F C
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N O R T H  W E L L I N G T O N  F C

SPONSOR 
SPOTLIGHT
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COACH’S 
COMMENTS

Karori are coming off a brilliant season last year and I have no 
doubt they’ll have an exceptional season again this year.

This is a tough game first up for us but the girls are definitely up for 
the challenge. We’ve had an up and down pre-season with players 
away and new ones coming in but having retained our core group 
from last year I’m really excited for the season ahead and have no 
doubt the girls will have some really good results this season. 

The last weekend’s disappointing loss is still very fresh in our 
minds. Our performance was way below the level needed to be 
competitive in this league, and we’ll need massive improvement to 
have any chance of overcoming the challenge that the Phoenix will 
bring.

I strongly believe that we have the players capable of playing a 
lot better football that we’ve shown so far, and they would want to 
prove that this weekend.

Very warm welcome to all our supporters. We have given you little 
to be happy about and the players are committed to changing that.

Rachel Finlay 
Women’s First Team Coach

Davor Tavich 
Men’s First Team Coach

Welcome to Karori for the first round of the 
2023 W-League season. 

North Wellington vs Waterside Karori
Saturday 22 April, 12.00pm, Alex Moore Turf

North Wellington vs Phoenix Reserves 
Saturday 22 April, 3.00pm, Alex Moore Turf

Welcome to Chris and his team to Alex Moore.

N O R T H  W E L L I N G T O N  F C
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RESULTSOTHER FIXTURES

FIRST TEAM FIXTURE

WELLINGTON UNITED 
VS SEATOUN AFC

TARADALE AFC 
VS VICTORIA UNIVERSITY

PETONE FC 
vs PN MARIST

Saturday 22 April, 12.30pm
Wakefield Park

Saturday 22 April, 2.30pm
Taradale Park

Saturday 22 April, 11.00am
Petone Memorial

–

–

–

W-LEAGUE 
ROUND 01 PREVIEW

NORTH WELLINGTON 
vs WATERSIDE KARORI  
Saturday 22nd April, 12.00pm Kick Off, 
Alex Moore Turf
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W-LEAGUE 
SQUAD 2023

N O R T H  W E L L I N G T O N  F C

SIMONE 
MCMANUS

MADDIE 
PORTEUS

MOLLY 
MILLS

EVE 
MARTIN

JAIME 
EDWARDS

STEPH 
MCDERMOTT

NIKOLA 
SZENTIRMAY-ROSS

BETH 
WHITESIDE

G OA L K E E P E R

D E F E N D E R

M I D F I E L D E R

M I D F I E L D E R

F O R W A R D

M I D F I E L D E R

F O R W A R D

M I D F I E L D E R
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W-LEAGUE 
SQUAD 2023

PLAYER SPONSORSHIP AVAILABLE! 
GET YOUR LOGO FEATURED ON SOCIAL MEDIA AND IN OUR MATCHDAY PROGRAMMES! 
For more information, email Hugo Barber-Dale: assistantclubmanager@northwellingtonfootball.com

N O R T H  W E L L I N G T O N  F C

DEMI 
VILJOEN

HAYLEY 
GOTLIEB

BELLA 
THOMPSON

LUCY 
JURKE 

JADE 
HEATHER

ZENIA 
KUPIDARA

TAYLA 
BURDEN

D E F E N D E R

D E F E N D E R

D E F E N D E RM I D F I E L D E R

M I D F I E L D E R M I D F I E L D E R

D E F E N D E R
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17 18
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RESULTSOTHER FIXTURES

FIRST TEAM FIXTURE

NORTH WELLINGTON 
vs PHOENIX RESERVES  
Saturday 22nd April, 3.00pm Kick Off, 
Alex Moore Turf

ROUND 05
PREVIEW

NAPIER CITY ROVERS 
VS WATERSIDE KARORI

WESTERN SUBURBS 
VS MIRAMAR RANGERS

WELLINGTON OLYMPIC 
VS PETONE FC

STOP OUT  
VS WHANGANUI ATHLETIC

Sunday 23rd April, 2.30pm
Blueater Stadium

Sunday 23rd April, 2.30pm 
Endeavour Park

Saturday 22nd April, 3.45pm
Wakefield Park

Saturday 22nd April, 2.30pm
Hutt Park

–

–

–

–
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ROUND 04 
OVERVIEW
FIRST TEAM RESULT OTHER RESULTS

1  -  4

6 - 1

3 - 0

3 - 1

2 - 2

WELLINGTON OLYMPIC 
VS WHANGANUI ATHLETIC

PHOENIX RESERVES 
VS PETONE FC

MIRAMAR RANGERS 
VS STOP OUT

NAPIER CITY ROVERS 
VS WESTERN SUBURBS

LEAGUE TABLE

Wellington Olympic

Miramar Rangers

Phoenix Reserves 

Western Suburbs

Petone FC 

Napier City Rovers

Stop Out

Waterside Karori

North Wellington 

Whanganui Athletic

P 

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

W 

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

1

1

0

D 

0

0

0

2

0

1

1

0

0

0

L 

0

1

1

0

2

2

2

3

3

4

GF 

13

9

11

11

10

8

7

9

7

6

GA 

4

4

8

8

10

9

11

9

10

18

GD 

9

5

3

3

0

-1

-4

0

-3

-12

PTS 

12

9

9

8

6

4

4

3

3

0
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CENTRAL LEAGUE 
SQUAD 2023

N O R T H  W E L L I N G T O N  F C

MATT 
KING

ANTO 
OKAMURA

HARRY 
TOD-SMITH

JOEL 
HARDEN

MICHAEL 
MCCUTCHEON

TIM 
FENTON

CALLUM 
GOODWIN

CALVIN 
MITCHELL

G OA L K E E P E R

M I D F I E L D E R

D E F E N D E R

F O R W A R D

M I D F I E L D E R

M I D F I E L D E R

M I D F I E L D E R

M I D F I E L D E R
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CENTRAL LEAGUE 
SQUAD 2023

PLAYER SPONSORSHIP AVAILABLE! 
 
GET YOUR LOGO FEATURED ON SOCIAL MEDIA AND IN 
OUR MATCHDAY PROGRAMMES!

All player sponsors will have their logos featured in 
the matchday programme squad pages, and their 
player’s individual social media graphics too! 
 
For more information, email Hugo Barber-Dale 
assistantclubmanager@northwellingtonfootball.com

N O R T H  W E L L I N G T O N  F C

HENRY 
SINCLAIR

JULIAN 
SOLAR

BRENNAN 
PATCHELL

MOHAMMED 
HEKMATZADAH

DION 
KEETLEY

ALI 
NAZARI

M I D F I E L D E R

D E F E N D E R

M I D F I E L D E RF O R W A R D

D E F E N D E R

F O R W A R D

12

22

1514

23

17
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NORTH WELLINGTON 
2023 FIXTURES

VS WESTERN SUBURBS

VS MIRAMAR RANGERS

VS WHANGANUI ATHLETIC

VS WATERSIDE KARORI

VS PHOENIX RESERVES

VS WELLINGTON OLYMPIC

VS PETONE FC

VS STOP OUT

VS NAPIER CITY ROVERS

VS WESTERN SUBURBS

VS MIRAMAR RANGERS

VS WATERSIDE KARORI

VS WHANGANUI ATHLETIC

VS PHOENIX RESERVES

VS WELLINGTON OLYMPIC

VS PETONE FC

VS STOP OUT

VS NAPIER CITY ROVERS

TOP 3 TEAMS AND WELLINGTON PHOENIX RESERVES (AUTO-QUALIFICATION) 
QUALIFY FOR NZ NATIONAL LEAGUE

H = HOME 	 A = AWAY

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

SAT 25 MAR

SAT 1 APR

SAT 8 APR

SAT 15 APR

SAT 22 APR

SAT 29 APR

SAT 6 MAY

SAT 20 MAY

SUN 28 MAY

SUN 11 JUN

SAT 24 JUN

SAT 1 JUL

SAT 15 JUL

SAT 22 JUL

SAT 5 AUG

SAT 12 AUG

SAT 26 AUG

SAT 2 SEP

3.00PM

2.30PM

3.00PM

2.30PM

3.00PM

3.45PM

3.00PM

3.00PM

2.00PM

2.00PM

3.00PM

2.30PM

3.00PM

3.00PM

3.00PM

3.30PM

2.30PM

2.30PM

ALEX MOORE TURF 

DAVID FARRINGTON

WEMBLEY PARK

ALEX MOORE TURF

ALEX MOORE TURF

WAKEFIELD PARK

ALEX MOORE TURF

ALEX MOORE TURF

BLUEWATER STADIUM

ENDEAVOUR PARK

ALEX MOORE TURF

KARORI PARK

ALEX MOORE TURF

FRASER PARK

ALEX MOORE TURF

PETONE MEMORIAL

HUTT PARK

ALEX MOORE TURF

H 

A 

A

H

H 

A

H

H 

A

A

H 

A

H 

A

H 

A

A

H
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NORTH WELLINGTON 
2023 FIXTURES

VS WATERSIDE KARORI

VS TARADALE AFC

VS PETONE FC

VS WELLINGTON UNITED

VS SEATOUN AFC

VS PN MARIST

VS VICTORIA UNIVERSITY

VS WATERSIDE KARORI

VS TARADALE AFC

VS PETONE FC

VS WELLINGTON UNITED

VS SEATOUN AFC

VS PN MARIST

VS VICTORIA UNIVERSITY

H = HOME 	 A = AWAY

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

SAT 22 APR

SAT 29 APR

SAT 6 MAY

SAT 20 MAY

SAT 27 MAY

SAT 10 JUN

SAT 24 JUN

SAT 1 JUL

SUN 16 JUL

SAT 22 JUL

SAT 29 JUL

SAT 5 AUG

SAT 12 AUG

SAT 26 AUG

12.00PM

2.30PM

11.00AM

12.00PM

12.00PM

12.00PM

12.00PM

12.00PM

2.30PM

12.00PM

2.30PM

12.00PM

11.30AM

12.00PM

ALEX MOORE TURF 

ALEX MOORE TURF 

PETONE MEMORIAL

ALEX MOORE TURF

SEATOUN PARK

ALEX MOORE TURF

ALEX MOORE TURF 

KARORI PARK

TARADALE PARK

ALEX MOORE TURF

NEWTOWN PARK

ALEX MOORE TURF 

ARENA TURF

BOYD WILSON TURF

H

H 

A

H 

A

H

H 

A 

A

H

A

H

A

A

W-LEAGUE
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UPCOMING 
COURSES

CHECK OUT THE RANGE OF UPCOMING CAPITAL 
FOOTBALL COURSES FOR APRIL AND MAY!

FREE FOR ANY NORTH WELLINGTON COACHES 
WHO WISH TO ATTEND
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N O R T H  W E L L I N G T O N  F C

UPCOMING 
SKILL CENTRES

18 North Wellington FC  |  2023 Central League & W-League

REGISTRATIONS OPEN NOW!



19@nwafc@northwellington@NorthWellingtonAFCnorthwellingtonfootball.com

NORTH WELLINGTON 
CLUB SPONSORS
The club would like to extend a massive thank you to the following 
sponsors who continue to generously show their support for our 
club. Please choose to support them where possible, in the same 
way they choose to support you here at North Wellington FC.

Interested in becoming a club sponsor? Great! 
 

For all sponsorship enquiries (senior, junior, club or player sponsorship), contact: 
 

Hugo Barber-Dale; assistantclubmanager@northwellingtonfootball.com

PRINTING SPONSOR

JUNIOR SPONSOR

SENIOR PREMIER TEAM SPONSORS

DESIGN PARTNER
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Matt King
Michael McCutcheon
Harry Tod-Smith
Blake Chandler
Cameron Wardlaw
Callum Goodwin
Anto Okamura
Tim Fenton (C)
Joel Harden
Joshua Zatorski
Calvin Mitchell
Henry Sinclair
Ryan Lee
Mohammad Hekmatzadah
Brennan Patchell
Miles Woodhall
Ali Nazari
Mick Reid
Callum Kennett
Julian Solar
Dion Keetley

Alby Kelly-Heald
Xuan Loke
Lewis Partridge
Lukas Kelly-Heald
Isaac Hughes (C)
Fin Conchie
Noah Karunaratne
Dan McKay
Josh Tollervey
Charlie Beale
Josh Rudland
Kaelin Nguyen
Matthew Sheridan
Hayden Thomas
Seth Karunaratne
Ryan Watson
Riley Manuel
Ben Wallace
Marco Lorenz
Jackson Manuel
Fergus Gillion
Daniel Makowem
Joseph CornilleHead Coach 

Davor Tavich

Assistant Coach
James Prosser

Goalkeeper Coach
Fraser Kirby

Head Coach 
Chris Greenacre

Assistant Coach
Steve Coleman

Team Manager
Hugo Barber-Dale 

Physical Trainer
Rachel Finlay

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
19
21
22
23

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
17
18
20
22
24
25
29
32

NORTH 
WELLINGTON

PHOENIX 
RESERVES


