









Mention North Wellington FC and save...

MITRE 10

CROFTON DOWNS

Brendan, Warren and the rest of the Mitre 10 Crofton Downs team have come on board as sponsors for the 2023 season. Not only are they the principal sponsor for our Women's Premier side, but they are also getting behind all NWFC by offering an in-store promotion for all our members, their families, and friends.

Simply say "North FC" at checkout and you will save on a whole range of products. On top of that, Mitre 10 Crofton Downs will donate a percentage of sales back to the club.

PRESIDENT'S WELCOME



A very warm welcome is extended to all players and supporters at Alex Moore Park across the weekend as well as the wider North Wellington FC family.

The school holidays are drawing to a close and more and more competitions are coming online. Welcome back to our Masters' grades after a two-week break.

It was great to see so many of the sides getting in some friendlies last week. It is season kick off time for our Onslow/North Wellington Under 13. 15 and 17 Talent Development Programme teams who are all playing at home on Sunday. The Onslow/North Wellington Under 14 Girls Talent Development Programme team will be playing at Maidstone Park on Sunday afternoon.

It really is fantastic to see local talent in the area getting opportunities to play at a higher level and our partnership with Onslow Junior Football Club is certainly proving its worth after many vears of co-operation.

Our W League Mana Coach Services women have a tough assignment when they host

highfliers Waterside Karori and our TFS Central League men have the pleasure of hosting the Wellington Phoenix Reserves.

Let's not forget our new teams, the North Wellington Rebels in Wellington Division 6, who have the late game on the turf, and the North Wellington Blaze in Women's Division 3.

It's clearly going to be an action-packed weekend and all our sides would value your support.

Have a lovely weekend everyone and don't forget to pop into the Waiora hub for food and beverage before, during and after the matches on Saturday and Sunday.

Best wishes

Grant Stephen

North Wellington FC President









3

SPONSOR SPOTLIGHT



NORTH WELLINGTON SPONSOR OF THE WEEK

TFS CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS



SPONSOR SPOTLIGHT





North Wellington is pleased to have TFS as the front of shirt sponsor for the North Wellington Men's Central League side for 2023. TFS offer key financial services such as Audits, Financial Advice and Payroll, HR systems.

"TFS brings together a team of experienced professionals dedicated to helping our clients achieve their business goals. Our goal is to deliver superior services to our clients so they can be successful in the complex business environment of the 21st century." Managing Director, Yunus Musa



COACH'S COMMENTS



Welcome to Chris and his team to Alex Moore.

The last weekend's disappointing loss is still very fresh in our minds. Our performance was way below the level needed to be competitive in this league, and we'll need massive improvement to have any chance of overcoming the challenge that the Phoenix will bring.

I strongly believe that we have the players capable of playing a lot better football that we've shown so far, and they would want to prove that this weekend.

Very warm welcome to all our supporters. We have given you little to be happy about and the players are committed to changing that.



Davor Tavich

Men's First Team Coach

North Wellington vs Phoenix Reserves Saturday 22 April, 3.00pm, Alex Moore Turf

Welcome to Karori for the first round of the 2023 W-League season.

Karori are coming off a brilliant season last year and I have no doubt they'll have an exceptional season again this year.

This is a tough game first up for us but the girls are definitely up for the challenge. We've had an up and down pre-season with players away and new ones coming in but having retained our core group from last year I'm really excited for the season ahead and have no doubt the girls will have some really good results this season.

North Wellington vs Waterside Karori Saturday 22 April, 12.00pm, Alex Moore Turf



Rachel Finlay
Women's First Team Coach

westondesign

W-LEAGUE **ROUND 01 PREVIEW**



FIRST TEAM FIXTURE





NORTH WELLINGTON **VS WATERSIDE KARORI**

Saturday 22nd April, 12.00pm Kick Off, Alex Moore Turf

OTHER FIXTURES RESULTS PETONE FC Saturday 22 April, 11.00am vs PN MARIST Petone Memorial **WELLINGTON UNITED** Saturday 22 April, 12.30pm **VS SEATOUN AFC** Wakefield Park Saturday 22 April, 2.30pm **TARADALE AFC** Taradale Park VS VICTORIA UNIVERSITY





W-LEAGUE SQUAD 2023





SIMONE MCMANUS GOALKEEPER



JAIME EDWARDS



MOLLY MILLS



NIKOLA SZENTIRMAY-ROSS FORWARD



MADDIE PORTEUS DEFENDER



STEPH MCDERMOTT MIDFIELDER



EVE MARTIN MIDFIELDER



BETH WHITESIDE MIDFIELDER

W-LEAGUE SQUAD 2023





DEMI **VILJOEN DEFENDER**



LUCY **JURKE MIDFIELDER**



BELLA THOMPSON **DEFENDER**



BURDEN DEFENDER

TAYLA



HAYLEY GOTLIEB DEFENDER



JADE HEATHER

MIDFIELDER



ZENIA **KUPIDARA** MIDFIELDER

PLAYER SPONSORSHIP AVAILABLE! GET YOUR LOGO FEATURED ON SOCIAL MEDIA AND IN OUR MATCHDAY PROGRAMMES!

For more information, email Hugo Barber-Dale: assistantclubmanager@northwellingtonfootball.com

ROUND 05 PREVIEW



FIRST TEAM FIXTURE





NORTH WELLINGTON vs PHOENIX RESERVES

Saturday 22nd April, 3.00pm Kick Off, Alex Moore Turf

OTHER FIXTURES RESULTS						
8		STOP OUT VS WHANGANUI ATHLETIC	Saturday 22nd April, 2.30pm Hutt Park	-		
NELLASTON OCCUPACIÓN APO	PETONE	WELLINGTON OLYMPIC VS PETONE FC	Saturday 22nd April, 3.45pm Wakefield Park	-		
E CITY OF		NAPIER CITY ROVERS VS WATERSIDE KARORI	Sunday 23rd April, 2.30pm Blueater Stadium			
**	₹ Ones	WESTERN SUBURBS VS MIRAMAR RANGERS	Sunday 23rd April, 2.30pm Endeavour Park			



ROUND 04



FIRST TEAM RESULT



OTHER RESULTS





ELLINGTON OLYMPIC **VS WHANGANUI ATHLETIC**





MIRAMAR RANGERS VS STOP OUT





PHOENIX RESERVES VS PETONE FC



LEAGUE TABLE	P	w	D	L	GF	GA	GD	PTS
Wellington Olympic	4	4	Ο	0	13	4	9	12
Miramar Rangers	4	3	0	1	9	4	5	9
Phoenix Reserves	4	3	0	1	11	8	3	9
Western Suburbs	4	2	2	0	11	8	3	8
Petone FC	4	2	0	2	10	10	0	6
Napier City Rovers	4	1	1	2	8	9	-1	4
Stop Out	4	1	1	2	7	11	-4	4
Waterside Karori	4	1	0	3	9	9	0	3
North Wellington	4	1	0	3	7	10	-3	3
Whanganui Athletic	4	0	0	4	6	18	-12	0







CENTRAL LEAGUE SQUAD 2023





MATT KING GOALKEEPER



MICHAEL MCCUTCHEON MIDFIELDER



HARRY TOD-SMITH DEFENDER



CALLUM GOODWIN MIDFIELDER



ANTO OKAMURA MIDFIELDER



TIM FENTON MIDFIELDER



JOEL Harden

FORWARD



CALVIN MITCHELL

MIDFIELDER

CENTRAL LEAGUE SQUAD 2023





HENRY **SINCLAIR MIDFIELDER**



MOHAMMED HEKMATZADAH FORWARD



BRENNAN PATCHELL MIDFIELDER



NAZARI **FORWARD**

ALI



JULIAN SOLAR

DEFENDER



DION **KEETLEY**

DEFENDER

PLAYER SPONSORSHIP AVAILABLE!

GET YOUR LOGO FEATURED ON SOCIAL MEDIA AND IN **OUR MATCHDAY PROGRAMMES!**

All player sponsors will have their logos featured in the matchday programme squad pages, and their player's individual social media graphics too!

For more information, email Hugo Barber-Dale assistantclubmanager@northwellingtonfootball.com



NORTH WELLINGTON 2023 FIXTURES

į	н	01 VS WESTERN SUBURBS	SAT 25 MAR	3.00PM	ALEX MOORE TURF
	A	02 VS MIRAMAR RANGERS	SAT 1 APR	2.30PM	DAVID FARRINGTON
	A	03 VS WHANGANUI ATHLETIC	SAT 8 APR	3.00PM	WEMBLEY PARK
	н	04 VS WATERSIDE KARORI	SAT 15 APR	2.30PM	ALEX MOORE TURF
	н	05 VS PHOENIX RESERVES	SAT 22 APR	3.00PM	ALEX MOORE TURF
	A	06 VS WELLINGTON OLYMPIC	SAT 29 APR	3.45PM	WAKEFIELD PARK
	н	07 VS PETONE FC	SAT 6 MAY	3.00PM	ALEX MOORE TURF
ì	н	08 VS STOP OUT	SAT 20 MAY	3.00PM	ALEX MOORE TURF
	A	09 VS NAPIER CITY ROVERS	SUN 28 MAY	2.00PM	BLUEWATER STADIUM
	A	10 VS WESTERN SUBURBS	SUN 11 JUN	2.00PM	ENDEAVOUR PARK
i	Н	11 VS MIRAMAR RANGERS	SAT 24 JUN	3.00PM	ALEX MOORE TURF
	A	12 VS WATERSIDE KARORI	SAT 1 JUL	2.30PM	KARORI PARK
	Н	13 VS WHANGANUI ATHLETIC	SAT 15 JUL	3.00PM	ALEX MOORE TURF
	A	14 VS PHOENIX RESERVES	SAT 22 JUL	3.00PM	FRASER PARK
Š	Н	15 VS WELLINGTON OLYMPIC	SAT 5 AUG	3.00PM	ALEX MOORE TURF
	A	16 VS PETONE FC	SAT 12 AUG	3.30PM	PETONE MEMORIAL
	A	17 VS STOP OUT	SAT 26 AUG	2.30PM	HUTT PARK
	Н	18 VS NAPIER CITY ROVERS	SAT 2 SEP	2.30PM	ALEX MOORE TURF

H = HOME A = AWAY



W-LEAGUE NORTH WELLINGTON 2023 FIXTURES

н	01 VS WATERSIDE KARORI	SAT 22 APR	12.00PM	ALEX MOORE TURF
	02 VS TARADALE AFC	SAT 29 APR	2.30PM	ALEX MOORE TURF
A	03 VS PETONE FC	SAT 6 MAY	11.00AM	PETONE MEMORIAL
н	04 VS WELLINGTON UNITED	SAT 20 MAY	12.00PM	ALEX MOORE TURF
A	05 VS SEATOUN AFC	SAT 27 MAY	12.00PM	SEATOUN PARK
н	06 VS PN MARIST	SAT 10 JUN	12.00PM	ALEX MOORE TURF
н	07 VS VICTORIA UNIVERSITY	SAT 24 JUN	12.00PM	ALEX MOORE TURF
A	08 VS WATERSIDE KARORI	SAT 1 JUL	12.00PM	KARORI PARK
A	09 VS TARADALE AFC	SUN 16 JUL	2.30PM	TARADALE PARK
н	10 VS PETONE FC	SAT 22 JUL	12.00PM	ALEX MOORE TURF
A	11 VS WELLINGTON UNITED	SAT 29 JUL	2.30PM	NEWTOWN PARK
н	12 VS SEATOUN AFC	SAT 5 AUG	12.00PM	ALEX MOORE TURF
A	13 VS PN MARIST	SAT 12 AUG	11.30AM	ARENA TURF
A	14 VS VICTORIA UNIVERSITY	SAT 26 AUG	12.00PM	BOYD WILSON TURF

H = HOME A = AWAY





UPCOMING COURSES

CHECK OUT THE RANGE OF UPCOMING CAPITAL FOOTBALL COURSES FOR APRIL AND MAY!

FREE FOR ANY NORTH WELLINGTON COACHES WHO WISH TO ATTEND



JUNIOR LEVEL 2 COACHING AWARD

SUNDAY 23RD APRIL | 1:00PM - 6:00PM | \$60 NORTH WELLINGTON CLUBROOMS | WAIROA HUB REGISTRATIONS OPEN | capitalfootball.org.nz



REFEREEING INTRODUCTION COURSE (S)

THURSDAY- 18TH MAY | 6:30PM - 9:00PM | FREE NORTH WELLINGTON CLUBROOMS | WAIROA HUB REGISTRATIONS OPEN | capitalfootball.org.nz/referee-education



UPCOMING SKILL CENTRES





Skill Centre/Fun Football

Join us In Term 2 for our Skill Centre and Fun football programmes filled with football, fun, excitement, and more football!

Skill Centre Days: Tuesday 4:45pm - 6:00pm, Skill Centre/Fun Football Wednesday 4:00pm - 5:00pm Location: Alex Moore Park Cost: \$80 for one session per week \$160 for two sessions per week

8 Weeks - Begins May 2nd/3rd - Finishes June 20th/21st















westondesign

NORTH WELLINGTON CLUB SPONSORS

The club would like to extend a massive thank you to the following sponsors who continue to generously show their support for our club. Please choose to support them where possible, in the same way they choose to support you here at North Wellington FC.



SENIOR PREMIER TEAM SPONSORS









JUNIOR SPONSOR



DESIGN PARTNER

PRINTING SPONSOR

westondesign



Interested in becoming a club sponsor? Great!

For all sponsorship enquiries (senior, junior, club or player sponsorship), contact:

Hugo Barber-Dale; assistantclubmanager@northwellingtonfootball.com



NORTH WELLINGTON

- 1 Matt King
- 2 Michael McCutcheon
- 3 Harry Tod-Smith
- 4 Blake Chandler
- 5 Cameron Wardlaw
- 6 Callum Goodwin
- 7 Anto Okamura
- 8 Tim Fenton (C)
- 9 Joel Harden
- 10 Joshua Zatorski
- 11 Calvin Mitchell
- 12 Henry Sinclair
- 13 Ryan Lee
- 14 Mohammad Hekmatzadah
- 15 Brennan Patchell
- 16 Miles Woodhall
- 17 Ali Nazari
- 19 Mick Reid
- 21 Callum Kennett
- 22 Julian Solar
- 23 Dion Keetley

Head Coach Davor Tavich Team Manager Hugo Barber-Dale

Assistant Coach James Prosser Physical Trainer Rachel Finlay

Goalkeeper Coach Fraser Kirby



PHOENIX Reserves

- 1 Alby Kelly-Heald
- 2 Xuan Loke
- 3 Lewis Partridge
- 4 Lukas Kelly-Heald
- 5 Isaac Hughes (C)
- 6 Fin Conchie
- 7 Noah Karunaratne
- 8 Dan McKay
- 9 Josh Tollervey
- 10 Charlie Beale
- 11 Josh Rudland
- 12 Kaelin Nguyen
- 13 Matthew Sheridan
- 14 Hayden Thomas
- 15 Seth Karunaratne
- 17 Ryan Watson
- 18 Riley Manuel
- 20 Ben Wallace
- 22 Marco Lorenz
- 24 Jackson Manuel
- 25 Fergus Gillion
- 29 Daniel Makowem
- 32 Joseph Cornille

Head Coach Chris Greenacre

Assistant Coach Steve Coleman









